# OP \$40.00 4602976

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400283

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Kevin Faro |          | 09/29/2016     | INDIVIDUAL: |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Mota Group, Inc.      |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | PO Box 1116           |
| City:           | Campbell              |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |
| Postal Code:    | 95009                 |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4602976 | SIN       |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083701248
Email: legal@mota.com
Correspondent Name: Mota Group, Inc.
Address Line 1: PO Box 1116

Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95009

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kevin Faro   |
|--------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Kevin Faro/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 09/29/2016   |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SIN Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=SIN Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0310

900379782

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

| This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Ag<br>Sep 29, 2016 ("Effective Dat | greement") is entered into as of this<br>e") by and between |
|---|---|
| KEVIN FARQ  | _ of  |
| 9 <u>509 Sundial Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89134</u>                               | (the "Assignor"), and                                       |
| Mota Group, Inc. at PO Box 1116, Campbell, CA 95009                           |   |
| (the "Assignee").   |   |

- MARK. The term "Mark" as used in this Agreement shall mean the registered trademark SIN
  (Registration No. 4602976 under Classes 005 and 030) and all registration and application rights
  associated with this Mark as well as all rights to prepare derivative marks, together with all the
  goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all other rights in the United States and in all
  countries and territories worldwide and under any international convention.
- 2. CONSIDERATION. Assignee shall pay Assignor the sum of \$1 payable on the Effective Date in consideration for the assignment of the Mark.
- 3. EXECUTION AND DELIVERY. After Assignee pays the amount due, Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee any and all instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment, and confirmations as Assignee may lawfully request in order to obtain, perfect, maintain, or otherwise enable the transfer, conveyance, and assignment to Assignee and to confirm Assignee's title to the Mark and any and all related federal trademark registrations and/or application rights.
- 4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee and supersedes all prior understandings of Assignor and Assignee.
- 5. MODIFICATOIN AND WAIVER. This Agreement may be amended or modified only by a written agreement signed by both of the parties. Neither party will be charged with any waiver of any provision of this Agreement, unless such waiver is evidenced by a writing signed by the party and any such waiver will be limited to the terms of such writing.
- 6. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part, the remaining provisions shall not be affected and shall continue to be valid and enforceable as though the invalid or unenforceable parts had not been included in this Agreement.
- 7. JURISDICTION. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of California, the County of Santa Clara.
- 8. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Agreement will inure to the benefit of and be binding on the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

| Bignature: Kexin Fade       | Signature: MOTA Corporate        |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Namemail: kevin@flyfaro.com | Nanemail: legal@mota.com         |
| Clerent Trademark Holder    | Title: Assignee/Mota Group, Inc. |